TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Harmonics Limited, LLC		03/15/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CONNECTICUT	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Harmonics Holdings, Inc.
Doing Business As:	DBA Harmonics Limited
Street Address:	50 Pocono Road
City:	Brookfield
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06804
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77812096	SYSTEMAX
Serial Number:	77812196	Н
Registration Number:	3847214	GENMAX
Registration Number:	3813260	TRANSMAX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)456-2864

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-456-2881

Email: dgo@muslaw.com

Correspondent Name: David G. Oberdick

Address Line 1: 535 Smithfield Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1300

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 277194.100 TRADEMARK

900187241 REEL: 004503 FRAME: 0586

\$115.00 77812096

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David G. Oberdick
Signature:	/David G. Oberdick/
Date:	03/23/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=Harmonics_ASGMT#page1.tif source=Harmonics_ASGMT#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004503 FRAME: 0587

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Harmonics Limited, LLC, a Connecticut Limited Liability Company, of Brookfield, Connecticut U.S.A., (herein referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of all worldwide common law and registered rights, titles, and interests in and to the following marks (hereinafter collectively referred to as "THE MARK"):

Mark	Registration/Filing Date	Registration/Appl. No.	
GenMax	September 14, 2010	3,847,214	
TransMax	July 6, 2010	3,813,260	
SysteMax	August 25, 2009	77/812,096	
Wavy H (logo)	August 25, 2009	77/812,196	

AND WHEREAS Harmonics Holdings, Inc., d/b/a Harmonics Limited, a corporation of Delaware, having an address of 50 Pocono Road, Brookfield, Connecticut 06804, U.S.A., (herein referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S worldwide right, title and interest in THE MARK and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, transfers, and sets over unto said ASSIGNEE, effective immediately, its entire right, title, and interest in and to THE MARK together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by THE MARK and all common law and registered rights for all countries and any registrations which may issue in any country including all priority rights under any international conventions, said ASSIGNEE to have and to hold the interests herein assigned as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

And for the consideration aforesaid, ASSIGNOR agrees that it will communicate to ASSIGNEE or the representatives thereof any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting THE MARK, and will, upon request, but at ASSIGNEE'S expense, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all applications and/or registrations and/or renewal applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said ASSIGNEE or by counsel for said ASSIGNEE, to assist or enable said ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned.

Signed and acknowledged by AS	SSIGNOR this 15^+ day of MWV , 2011.
Dated: 3/15/11	Harmonics Limited, LLC
Datett.	Donald J. Moore

TRADEMARK REEL: 004503 FRAME: 0588

State of LONNWHWT County of FNITHW	Broot4in/		
Before me, a Notary Publ appeared Donald J. Moore, a		*	• -
Limited, LLC, and who acknowled	aged that he is the pe	rson who executed t	he foregoing
Assignment and acknowledged it	to be his free and volu	untary act and deed.	
Witness my hand and nota	urial scal this <u>15</u> 4— da	y or March	
	Notary I	Mma h. R	<u>uuK</u>
A Section 1			

[NOTARY SEAL]

Denise N. Lucuk Notary Public My Commission Expires March 31, 2012

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 03/23/2011 REEL: 004503 FRAME: 0589